© 2023 Axiomtek Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.www.axiomtek.com 73
Specifications
Core System
CPU FCLGA1200 10th gen Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3, Intel® Pentium® processors Gold/Celeron® processors (up to 65W)
System Memory 2 x 260-pin DDR4-2933/2666/2400 SO-DIMM, up to 64GB
Chipset Intel® H410
BIOS AMI
Watchdog Timer 255 levels, 1 to 255 sec.

● 1 M.2 Key B for USB 3.2 interface 5G module
* All specifications and photos are subject to change without notice. Mini-ITX Motherboards5 7473
Ordering Information
Standard
MANO540-H-B
(P/N: E38M540100)
Mini-ITX SBC with FCLGA1200 10th gen Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 processor, DP++, HDMI, VGA, eDP, USB 3.2, M.2 for USB 3.2 interface,
dual GbE LAN, HD Audio and bulk packing
MANO540-H-S
(P/N: E38M540101)
Mini-ITX SBC with FCLGA1200 10th gen Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 processor, DP++, HDMI, VGA, eDP, USB 3.2, M.2 for USB3.2 interface,
dual GbE LAN, HD Audio and single box packing
MANO540-H-B-A
(P/N: E38M540102)
Mini-ITX SBC with FCLGA1200 10th gen Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 processor, DP++, HDMI, VGA, eDP, USB 3.2, M.2 for SATA interface,
dual GbE LAN, HD Audio and bulk packing
MANO540-H-S-A
(P/N: E38M540103)
Mini-ITX SBC with FCLGA1200 10th gen Intel® Core™ i9/i7/i5/i3 processor, DP++, HDMI, VGA, eDP, USB 3.2, M.2 for SATA interface,
dual GbE LAN, HD Audio and single box packing
Optional
594M5402100E COM cable DB9/DUPONT 2x5 P2.0, L=20 cm